NORTHERN ONTARIO HOCKEY ASSOCIATION

110 LAKESHORE DRIVE
NORTH BAY, ONTARIO P1A 2A8
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PHONE: (705) 474-8851 @ FAX: (705) 474-6019

www.noha-hockey.ca

2024-2025 NOHA REFEREES-IN-CHIEF

NOHA DIRECTOR OF OFFICIALS

DISTRICT #1
(Timmins, Chapleau)

DISTRICT # 2&8

(Greater Sudbury, Espanola)

DISTRICT # 3
(North Shore, SSM, Wawa)

DISTRICT # 4
(Temiskaming Shores,
Englehart, Kirkland Lake)

Glen Campbell

70 Mariah Street
North Bay, Ontario
P1A 4M7

Owen Rigg

162 Huot Street

South Porcupine, Ontario
PON 1HO

Eric Caetano

4453 Long Lake Road
Greater Sudbury, Ontario
P3E 4X5

Scott Raycroft
100 Lawson Avenue

Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario
P6B 4G1

Eric Ouellette

141 Wishman Street
Kirkland Lake, Ontario
P2N 1G7

497-3980 (H)
gcampbell@noha-hockey.ca

262-1524 (C)
dlric@noha-hockey.ca

929-8364 (C)
cnote5@msn.com

943-1719 (C)
ricdistrict3@yahoo.com

568-7458 (C)
eric.ouellette@live.com

DISTRICT # 5 Bruce Marietti 358-9176 (C)
(North Bay and Area) 150 Willingdon Dr bruce.marietti@gmail.com
North Bay, ON
P1C 1G3
DISTRICT # 6 Justin Punchard 613-922-2630 (C)
(Cochrane, Iroquois Falls) 8 Cree Road justin.punchard@hotmail.com
Cochrane, Ontario
POL 1KO
DISTRICT # 7 Darryl Spence 249-878-4653 (C)

(Manitoulin Island, Blind
River, Elliot Lake)

30 Beaumier Crescent
Elliot Lake, Ontario

ultra45@hotmail.com

P5A 271
DISTRICT #9 Robert Gagnon 367-5809 (C)
(Hearst, Kapuskasing) 224 Brunetville Road robert.gagnon@cscdgr.education

OHF REFEREE-IN-CHIEF

Kapuskasing, Ontario
P5N 2H5

Greg Kimmerly

gkimmerly@ohf.on.ca
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